Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 11
Cisco Content Delivery Engines
The Cisco® Content Delivery Engines (CDEs) are a family of carrier-class appliances that
power the Cisco Content Delivery System (CDS), an innovative, network-based, modular
video-delivery platform. The Cisco CDS delivers an unprecedented level of scalability and
reliability, while giving service providers a unique service-velocity advantage in enabling
the next generation of personalized entertainment and interactive media. The Cisco CDS

Before you place an order, please check the availability of the part number by checking the Cisco
Global Price List. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Table 9.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
CDE100-1-073TXA-K9 1RU Engine, 290G Storage, GE TX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE110-1-036TXA-K9 1RU Engine, 36G HDD GE TX, AC incl. 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE110-1-036TXD-K9 1RU Engine, 36G HDD GE TX, DC incl. 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE110-2-146TXA-K9 1RU Engine, 3x146G HDD GE TX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl
CDE110-2-146TXD-K9 1RU Engine, 3x146G HDD GE TX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl
CDE200-2-500TXA-K9 2RU Engine, 6TB Storage, GE TX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE200-2-500TXD-K9 2RU Engine, 6TB Storage, GE TX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE200-2-500SXA-K9 2RU Engine, 6TB Storage, GE SX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE200-2-500SXD-K9 2RU Engine, 6TB Storage, GE SX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE300-4-073TXA-K9 3RU Engine, 1TB Storage, GE-TX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE300-4-073TXD-K9 3RU Engine, 1TB Storage, GE-TX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE300-4-073SXA-K9 3RU Engine, 1TB Storage, GE-SX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE300-4-073SXD-K9 3RU Engine, 1TB Storage, GE-SX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE302-4-073TXA-K9 3RU Engine, 1TB Storage, GE-TX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE302-4-073TXD-K9 3RU Engine, 1TB Storage, GE-TX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE302-4-073SXA-K9 3RU Engine, 1TB Storage, GE-SX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE302-4-073SXD-K9 3RU Engine, 1TB Storage, GE-SX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE400-2-500TXA-K9 4RU Engine, 12TB Storage, GE TX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE400-2-500TXD-K9 4RU Engine, 12TB Storage, GE TX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE400-2-500SXA-K9 4RU Engine, 12TB Storage, GE SX, AC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
CDE400-2-500SXD-K9 4RU Engine, 12TB Storage, GE SX, DC, 1 Content Del. Appl.
Hardware Options and Spares
CDE-PWR-11X-A AC Power supply for CDE110
CDE-PWR-11X-D DC Power supply for CDE110
CDE-PWR-11X-A= AC Power supply for CDE110
CDE-PWR-11X-D= DC Power supply for CDE110
CDE-PWR-20X-A= AC Power supply for CDE200
CDE-PWR-20X-D= DC Power supply for CDE400
CDE-PWR-30X-A= AC Power supply for CDE30x
CDE-PWR-30X-D= DC Power supply for CDE30x
CDE-PWR-40X-A= AC Power supply for CDE400
CDE-PWR-40X-D= DC Power supply for CDE400
CDE-HDD-SATA-500= 500 GB SATA Disk Drive for CDE200 and CDE400
CDE-HDD-SCSI-073= 073 GB SCSI Disk Drive for CDE100 and CDE30x
CDE-HDD-SAS-146= Spare 146GB SAS Disk Drive for CDE110-2
CDE-RCK-EIA19= Spare rack mount kit, EIA 19 inch for the Cisco CDE110
CDE-RCK-EIA23ETSI= Spare rack mount kit, EIA 23 inch and ETSI for the Cisco CDE110
Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 11
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative